
 
Schools and Nurseries Psychologist Centre base
Aberdour PS/NS Julie McGowan West Fife
Aberhill PS Aileen Bracken North & East Fife
Anstruther PS/NS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Auchmuty HS Aneith Thomas/Malcolm McGovern Central Fife
Auchmuty HS DAS Aneith Thomas/Malcolm McGovern Central Fife
Auchtermuchty PS/NS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Auchtertool PS Kirsty Pert Central Fife
Balcurvie PS/NS Hannah Bunce North & East Fife
Balmerino PS/NS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Balmullo PS/NS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
Balwearie HS Sam Hannay/Joanna Lawson Central Fife
Balwearie HS DAS Sam Hannay Central Fife
Beanstalk FNC Ceri Titley West Fife
Beath HS Debbie Ure/Joanna Miller West Fife
Beath HS DAS Debbie Ure/Joanna Miller West Fife
Bell Baxter HS Aileen Bracken/Emma Jessiman North & East Fife
Bell Baxter HS DAS Aileen Bracken North & East Fife
Bellyeoman PS/NS Julie McGowan West Fife
Benarty PS ASC Kelly Robertson West Fife
Benarty PS/NS Kelly Robertson West Fife
Blairhall PS/NS Hannah Cutler West Fife
Buckhaven PS/NS Aileen Bracken North & East Fife
Buckhaven PS ASC Aileen Bracken North & East Fife
Burntisland PS/NS Joanna Lawson Central Fife
Cairneyhill PS/NS & ASC Jane Messer West Fife
Calaiswood School Julie McGowan West Fife
Camdean PS/NS Maria Ogg West Fife
Canmore PS Anna-May Hocking West Fife
Canongate PS & ASC Carys Murray North & East Fife
Capshard PS/NS Kerry Mitchell Central Fife
Cardenden PS/NS Claire Kerr West Fife
Carleton & Ladybird FNC Kirsty Pert Central Fife
Carleton PS Aneith Thomas Central Fife
Carnegie PS/NS Joanna Miller West Fife
Carnock PS Kirsty Frost West Fife
Caskieberran PS/NS Kayleigh Falls Central Fife
Castlehill PS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Castlehill PS ASC Viv Sutherland North & East Fife
Ceres PS/NS Aileen Bracken North & East Fife
Clentry FNC Anna-May Hocking West Fife
Coaltown of Balgonie PS Kerry Mitchell Central Fife
Coaltown of Wemyss PS Hannah Bunce North & East Fife
Colinsburgh PS/NS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Collydean PS/NS Kayleigh Falls Central Fife
Commercial PS Gwen Hobbs West Fife
Cowdenbeath PS/NS Amy Martin West Fife
Craigrothie PS Aileen Bracken North & East Fife
Crail PS/NS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Crossford PS/NS Kirsty Frost West Fife
Crossgates PS/NS & SALC Amy Martin West Fife
Culross PS Amy Martin West Fife
Dairsie PS Hannah Bunce (Eilidh McConnell) North & East Fife
Dalgety Bay PS/NS Kirsty Frost West Fife
Denbeath PS/NS Hannah Bunce North & East Fife
Denend PS Kirsty Frost West Fife
Donibristle PS/NS Hannah Cutler West Fife
Duloch PS/NS Julie McGowan West Fife
Dunbog PS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
Dunfermline HS Kelly Robertson/Gwen Hobbs West Fife
Dunfermline HS DAS Gwen Hobbs West Fife
Dunmore NS Kelly Robertson West Fife
Dunnikier PS/NS Linden Hampton Central Fife
Dysart PS/NS Linden Hampton Central Fife
East Wemyss PS/NS Hannah Bunce North & East Fife
Elie PS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Fair Isle FNC Sam Hannay Central Fife
Fair Isle PS Kayleigh Falls Central Fife
Falkland PS/NS Aileen Bracken North & East Fife
Ferryport NS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Foulford PS/NS Claire Kerr West Fife
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Freuchie PS/NS Emma Jessiman North & East Fife
Gallatown FNC Sam Hannay Central Fife
Glenrothes HS Kayleigh Falls/Aneith Thomas Central Fife
Glenrothes HS DAS Kayleigh Falls/Aneith Thomas Central Fife
Glenwood HS Kirsty Pert/Linden Hampton Central Fife
Glenwood HS DAS Kirsty Pert/Linden Hampton Central Fife
Greyfriars PS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Guardbridge PS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Halbeath NS Joanna Miller West Fife
Hill of Beath PS/NS Amy Martin West Fife
Holy Name PS Julie McGowan West Fife
Hyndhead School Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Inverkeithing HS Adam Brown/Julie McGowan West Fife
Inverkeithing HS DAS Julie McGowan West Fife
Inverkeithing PS Adam Brown West Fife
Inzievar PS/NS Kirsty Frost West Fife
John Fergus School Kerry Mitchell Central Fife
Kelty PS Amy Martin West Fife
Kennoway PS/NS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Kettle PS/NS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
Kilmaron School Aileen Bracken North & East Fife
Kinghorn PS/NS Morag Docherty Central Fife
Kinglassie PS/NS Kayleigh Falls Central Fife
King's Road PS/NS Gwen Hobbs West Fife
Kingsbarns PS/NS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Kirkcaldy HS Kayleigh Falls/Chris Hamilton Central Fife
Kirkcaldy HS DAS Kayleigh Falls/Chris Hamilton Central Fife
Kirkcaldy North PS/NS Chris Hamilton Central Fife
Kirkcaldy West PS/NS Claire Kerr West Fife
Kirkton of Largo PS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Ladybank PS/NS Kerry Mitchell Central Fife
Largoward PS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Lawhead PS/NS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Leslie PS/NS Malcolm McGovern Central Fife
Letham PS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
Leuchars PS/NS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Levenmouth Campus Emma Jessiman/Hannah Bunce North & East Fife
Levenmouth Campus DAS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Limekilns PS/NS Gwen Hobbs West Fife
Lochgelly HS Hannah Cutler/Claire Kerr West Fife
Lochgelly HS DAS Hannah Cutler/Claire Kerr West Fife
Lochgelly South PS/NS Amy Martin West Fife
Lochgelly West PS/NS Debbie Ure West Fife
Lumphinnans PS/NS Amy Martin West Fife
Lundin Mill PS/NS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Lynburn PS/NS Gwen Hobbs West Fife
Madras College & DAS Carys Murray/Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
Markinch PS/NS Kirsty Pert Central Fife
Masterton PS Gwen Hobbs West Fife
McLean NS Hannah Cutler West Fife
McLean PS Jane Messer West Fife
Methilhill PS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Methilhaven NS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
Dunfermline Primary PSS (Camdean) Jane Messer Dunfermline
Mountfleurie PS/NS & SALC Hannah Bunce North & East Fife
Newburgh PS/NS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
Newcastle PS Chris Hamilton Central Fife
Newport PS/NS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
North Queensferry PS/NS Gwen Hobbs West Fife
Park Road PS/NS Anna-May Hocking West Fife
Parkhill PS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
Pathhead PS Chris Hamilton Central Fife
Paxton & Woodlands FNC Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
Pitcoudie PS/NS Kirsty Pert Central Fife
Pitlessie PS Kerry Mitchell Central Fife
Pitreavie PS/NS & ASC Debbie Ure West Fife
Pittencrieff PS/NS Maria Ogg West Fife
Lumphinnans Primary PSS  Morag Docherty Dunfermline
Pitteuchar East PS/NS Morag Docherty Central Fife
Pitteuchar West PS/NS Joanna Lawson Central Fife
Primary Pupil Support Services (Fife-wide) Morag Docherty Central Fife
Queen Anne HS & HI Kirsty Frost/Maria Ogg West Fife
Queen Anne HS DAS Maria Ogg West Fife
Rimbleton PS ASC Chris Hamilton Central Fife



Rimbleton PS/NS Chris Hamilton Central Fife
Rosslyn School Linden Hampton Central Fife
Saline PS/NS Hannah Cutler West Fife
Secondary Pupil Support Services (Fife-wide) Jane Messer West Fife
Sinclairtown PS Linden Hampton Central Fife
South Parks PS/NS & HI Linden Hampton Central Fife
Southwood PS/NS Aneith Thomas Central Fife
Springfield PS/NS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
St Agatha's PS/NS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
St Andrews & Westfield FNC Aileen Bracken North & East Fife
St Andrews HS Linden Hampton/Morag Docherty Central Fife
St Andrews HS DAS Linden Hampton Central Fife
St Bride's PS/NS Debbie Ure West Fife
St Columba's HS Amy Martin/Jane Messer West Fife
St Columba's HS DAS Amy Martin West Fife
St Columba's PS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
St John's PS Hannah Cutler West Fife
St Joseph's PS Kirsty Frost West Fife
St Kenneth's PS/NS Julie McGowan West Fife
St Leonard's PS/NS Debbie Ure West Fife
St Margaret's PS/NS Gwen Hobbs West Fife
St Marie's PS/NS Anna-May Hocking West Fife
St Monans PS/NS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
St Ninian's PS Joanna Lawson Central Fife
St Patrick's PS Kayleigh Falls Central Fife
St Paul's PS Kirsty Pert Central Fife
St Serf's PS/NS Julie McGowan West Fife
Star PS Kerry Mitchell Central Fife
Strathallan PS/NS Kerry Mitchell Central Fife
Strathkinness PS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Strathmiglo PS/NS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Sunflower FNC Kirsty Frost West Fife
Tayport PS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Thornton PS/NS Linden Hampton Central Fife
Torbain PS/NS Kerry Mitchell Central Fife
Torryburn PS/NS Amy Martin West Fife
Touch PS/NS Ceri Titley West Fife
Townhill PS/NS Kirsty Frost West Fife
Treetop (Inverkeithing) FNC Amy Martin West Fife
Tulliallan PS/NS Hannah Cutler West Fife
Valley PS/NS & ASC Sam Hannay Central Fife
Viewforth HS Chris Hamilton/Kerry Mitchell Central Fife
Viewforth HS DAS Kerry Mitchell Central Fife
Viewforth NS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
Waid Academy & DAS Vivienne Sutherland North & East Fife
Warout PS Sam Hannay Central Fife
Woodmill HS Ceri Titley/Anna-May Hocking West Fife
Woodmill HS DAS Ceri Titley/Anna-May Hocking West Fife
Wormit PS Carys Murray North & East Fife

North & East Fife Team, County Buildings, St Catherine Street, Cupar, KY15 4TA
Telephone No: 01334 659327/Internal 450586
cupar.educationalpsychologists@fife.gov.uk
Vivienne Sutherland Principal Psychologist
Emma Jessiman Depute Principal Psychologist (Operations)
Aileen Bracken Educational Psychologist
Hannah Bunce Educational Psychologist
Carys Murray Educational Psychologist
Pippa San Roman Educational Psychologist
Marilisa Scognamiglio Educational Psychologist
Hope Thompson - on maternity leave Educational Psychologist

West Fife Team, King's Road Primary School, King's Crescent, Rosyth, KY11 2RS
Telephone No:  01383 602379/Internal 490061
dunfermline.educationalpsychologists@fife.gov.uk
Adam Brown Depute Principal Psychologist (Strategy)
Jane Messer Depute Principal Psychologist (Operations)
Hannah Cutler Educational Psychologist in Training
Kirsty Frost Educational Psychologist
Gwen Hobbs Educational Psychologist
Anna-May Hocking Educational Psychologist
Claire Kerr Educational Psychologist
Julie McGowan Educational Psychologist
Amy Martin Educational Psychologist

mailto:cupar.educationalpsychologists@fife.gov.uk
mailto:dunfermline.educationalpsychologists@fife.gov.uk


Joanna Miller Educational Psychologist
Maria Ogg Educational Psychologist
Kelly Robertson Educational Psychologist
Ceri Titley Educational Psychologist
Debbie Ure Educational Psychologist

Central Fife Team, 4th Floor West, Fife House, North Street, Glenrothes, KY7 5LT
Telephone No:  01592 583348/Internal 442047
central.educationalpsychologists@fife.gov.uk
Malcolm McGovern Depute Principal Psychologist (Strategy)
Morag Docherty Depute Principal Psychologist (Operations)
Rosalye Billing - on maternity leave Educational Psychologist
Kayleigh Falls Educational Psychologist
Chris Hamilton Educational Psychologist
Linden Hampton Educational Psychologist
Sam Hannay Educational Psychologist
Joanna Lawson Educational Psychologist
Kerry Mitchell Educational Psychologist

mailto:central.educationalpsychologists@fife.gov.uk


GLENROTHES LOCALITY
Auchmuty High School Cluster
Schools and Nurseries Psychologist Centre base
Auchmuty HS Aneith Thomas/Malcolm McGovern Central Fife
Auchmuty HS DAS Aneith Thomas/Malcolm McGovern Central Fife
Carleton & Ladybird FNC Kirsty Pert Central Fife
Carleton PS Aneith Thomas Central Fife
Coaltown of Balgonie PS Kerry Mitchell Central Fife
John Fergus School Kerry Mitchell Central Fife
Markinch PS/NS Kirsty Pert Central Fife
Pitteuchar East PS/NS Morag Docherty Central Fife
Pitteuchar West PS/NS Joanna Lawson Central Fife
Star PS Kerry Mitchell Central Fife
Thornton PS/NS Linden Hampton Central Fife
Warout PS Sam Hannay Central Fife

Glenrothes High School Cluster
Schools and Nurseries Psychologist Centre base
Glenrothes HS Kayleigh Falls/Aneith Thomas Central Fife
Glenrothes HS DAS Kayleigh Falls/Aneith Thomas Central Fife
Caskieberran PS/NS Kayleigh Falls Central Fife
Pitcoudie PS/NS Kirsty Pert Central Fife
Rimbleton PS ASC Chris Hamilton Central Fife
Rimbleton PS/NS Chris Hamilton Central Fife
South Parks PS/NS & HI Linden Hampton Central Fife

Glenwood High School Cluster
Schools and Nurseries Psychologist Centre base
Glenwood HS Kirsty Pert/Linden Hampton Central Fife
Glenwood HS DAS Kirsty Pert/Linden Hampton Central Fife
Collydean PS/NS Kayleigh Falls Central Fife
Kinglassie PS/NS Kayleigh Falls Central Fife
Leslie PS/NS Malcolm McGovern Central Fife
Newcastle PS Chris Hamilton Central Fife
Southwood PS/NS Aneith Thomas Central Fife

KIRKCALDY LOCALITY
Balwearie High School Cluster
Schools and Nurseries Psychologist Centre base
Balwearie HS Sam Hannay/Joanna Lawson Central Fife
Balwearie HS DAS Sam Hannay Central Fife
Auchtertool PS Kirsty Pert Central Fife
Burntisland PS/NS Joanna Lawson Central Fife
Dunnikier PS/NS Linden Hampton Central Fife
Kinghorn PS/NS Morag Docherty Central Fife
Kirkcaldy West PS/NS Claire Kerr West Fife
Strathallan PS/NS Kerry Mitchell Central Fife

Kirkcaldy High School Cluster
Schools and Nurseries Psychologist Centre base
Kirkcaldy HS Kayleigh Falls/Chris Hamilton Central Fife
Kirkcaldy HS DAS Kayleigh Falls/Chris Hamilton Central Fife
Capshard PS/NS Kerry Mitchell Central Fife
Fair Isle FNC Sam Hannay Central Fife
Fair Isle PS Kayleigh Falls Central Fife
Torbain PS/NS Kerry Mitchell Central Fife
Valley PS/NS & ASC Sam Hannay Central Fife

St Andrew's RC High School Cluster
Schools and Nurseries Psychologist Centre base
St Andrews HS Linden Hampton/Morag Docherty Central Fife
St Andrews HS DAS Linden Hampton Central Fife
St Agatha's PS/NS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
St Marie's PS/NS Anna-May Hocking West Fife
St Ninian's PS Joanna Lawson Central Fife
St Patrick's PS Kayleigh Falls Central Fife
St Paul's PS Kirsty Pert Central Fife

Viewforth High School Cluster
Schools and Nurseries Psychologist Centre base
Viewforth HS Chris Hamilton/Kerry Mitchell Central Fife
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Viewforth HS DAS Kerry Mitchell Central Fife
Dysart PS/NS Linden Hampton Central Fife
Gallatown FNC Sam Hannay Central Fife
Kirkcaldy North PS/NS Chris Hamilton Central Fife
Pathhead PS/NS Chris Hamilton Central Fife
Rosslyn School Linden Hampton Central Fife
Sinclairtown PS Linden Hampton Central Fife

NORTH EAST FIFE LOCALITY
Bell Baxter High School Cluster
Schools and Nurseries Psychologist Centre base
Bell Baxter HS Aileen Bracken/Emma Jessiman North & East Fife
Bell Baxter HS DAS Aileen Bracken North & East Fife
Auchtermuchty PS/NS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Balmullo PS/NS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
Castlehill PS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Castlehill PS ASC Viv Sutherland North & East Fife
Ceres PS/NS Aileen Bracken North & East Fife
Craigrothie PS Aileen Bracken North & East Fife
Dairsie PS Hannah Bunce (Eilidh McConnell) North & East Fife
Dunbog PS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
Falkland PS/NS Aileen Bracken North & East Fife
Freuchie PS/NS Emma Jessiman North & East Fife
Kettle PS/NS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
Kilmaron School Aileen Bracken North & East Fife
Ladybank PS/NS Kerry Mitchell Central Fife
Letham PS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
Newburgh PS/NS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
Pitlessie PS Kerry Mitchell Central Fife
Springfield PS/NS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
St Columba's PS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Strathmiglo PS/NS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Westfield FNC Aileen Bracken North & East Fife

Madras College Cluster
Schools and Nurseries Psychologist Centre base
Madras College & DAS Carys Murray/Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
Balmerino PS/NS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Canongate PS & ASC Carys Murray North & East Fife
Ferryport NS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Greyfriars PS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Guardbridge PS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Kingsbarns PS/NS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Largoward PS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Lawhead PS/NS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Leuchars PS/NS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Newport PS/NS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
St Andrews NS Aileen Bracken North & East Fife
Strathkinness PS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Tayport PS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Wormit PS Carys Murray North & East Fife

Waid Academy Cluster
Schools and Nurseries Psychologist Centre base
Waid Academy & DAS Vivienne Sutherland North & East Fife
Anstruther PS/NS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Colinsburgh PS/NS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Crail PS/NS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Elie PS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Kirkton of Largo PS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Lundin Mill PS/NS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Pittenweem PS/NS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
St Monans PS/NS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife

LEVENMOUTH LOCALITY
Levenmouth Academy Cluster
Schools and Nurseries Psychologist Centre base
Levenmouth Campus Emma Jessiman/Hannah Bunce North & East Fife
Levenmouth Campus DAS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Aberhill PS Aileen Bracken North & East Fife
Balcurvie PS/NS Hannah Bunce North & East Fife
Buckhaven PS/NS Aileen Bracken North & East Fife
Buckhaven PS ASC Aileen Bracken North & East Fife
Coaltown of Wemyss PS Hannah Bunce North & East Fife



Denbeath PS/NS Hannah Bunce North & East Fife
East Wemyss PS/NS Hannah Bunce North & East Fife
Hyndhead School Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Kennoway PS/NS Carys Murray North & East Fife
Methilhaven NS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
Methilhill PS Pippa San Roman North & East Fife
Mountfleurie PS/NS & SALC Hannah Bunce North & East Fife
Parkhill PS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
Paxton & Woodlands FNC Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife
Viewforth NS Marilisa Scognamiglio North & East Fife

DUNFERMLINE LOCALITY
Dunfermline High School Cluster
Schools and Nurseries Psychologist Centre base
Dunfermline HS Kelly Robertson/Gwen Hobbs West Fife
Dunfermline HS DAS Gwen Hobbs West Fife
Canmore PS Anna-May Hocking West Fife
Commercial PS Gwen Hobbs West Fife
Masterton PS Gwen Hobbs West Fife
Pitreavie PS/NS & ASC Debbie Ure West Fife
St Leonard's PS/NS Debbie Ure West Fife

Queen Anne High School Cluster
Schools and Nurseries Psychologist Centre base
Queen Anne HS & HI Kirsty Frost/Maria Ogg West Fife
Queen Anne HS DAS Maria Ogg West Fife
Blairhall PS/NS Hannah Cutler West Fife
Cairneyhill PS/NS & ASC Jane Messer West Fife
Carnock PS Kirsty Frost West Fife
Crossford PS/NS Kirsty Frost West Fife
Culross PS Amy Martin West Fife
Inzievar PS/NS Kirsty Frost West Fife
McLean PS Jane Messer West Fife
McLean NS Hannah Cutler West Fife
Milesmark PS Hannah Cutler West Fife
Pittencrieff PS/NS Maria Ogg West Fife
Saline PS/NS Hannah Cutler West Fife
Torryburn PS/NS Amy Martin West Fife
Townhill PS/NS Kirsty Frost West Fife
Tulliallan PS/NS Hannah Cutler West Fife

St Columba's RC High School Cluster
Schools and Nurseries Psychologist Centre base
St Columba's HS Amy Martin/Jane Messer West Fife
St Columba's HS DAS Amy Martin West Fife
Holy Name PS Julie McGowan West Fife
St Bride's PS/NS Debbie Ure West Fife
St John's PS Hannah Cutler West Fife
St Joseph's PS Kirsty Frost West Fife
St Kenneth's PS/NS Julie McGowan West Fife
St Margaret's PS/NS Gwen Hobbs West Fife
St Serf's PS/NS Julie McGowan West Fife

Woodmill High School Cluster
Schools and Nurseries Psychologist Centre base
Woodmill HS & PI Ceri Titley/Anna-May Hocking West Fife
Woodmill HS DAS Ceri Titley/Anna-May Hocking West Fife
Beanstalk FNC Ceri Titley West Fife
Bellyeoman PS/NS Julie McGowan West Fife
Calaiswood School Julie McGowan West Fife
Carnegie PS/NS Joanna Miller West Fife
Duloch PS/NS Julie McGowan West Fife
Halbeath NS Joanna Miller West Fife
Limekilns PS/NS Gwen Hobbs West Fife
Lynburn PS/NS Gwen Hobbs West Fife
Touch PS/NS Ceri Titley West Fife

COWDENBEATH/LOCHGELLY LOCALITY
Beath High School Cluster
Schools and Nurseries Psychologist Centre base
Beath HS Debbie Ure/Joanna Miller West Fife
Beath HS DAS Debbie Ure/Joanna Miller West Fife
Clentry FNC Anna-May Hocking West Fife
Cowdenbeath PS/NS Amy Martin West Fife



Crossgates PS/NS & SALC Amy Martin West Fife
Foulford PS/NS Claire Kerr West Fife
Hill of Beath PS/NS Amy Martin West Fife
Kelty PS Amy Martin West Fife
Lumphinnans PS/NS Amy Martin West Fife

Lochgelly High School Cluster
Schools and Nurseries Psychologist Centre base
Lochgelly HS Hannah Cutler/Claire Kerr West Fife
Lochgelly HS DAS Hannah Cutler/Claire Kerr West Fife
Benarty PS/NS Kelly Robertson West Fife
Benarty ASC Kelly Robertson West Fife
Cardenden PS/NS Claire Kerr West Fife
Denend PS Kirsty Frost West Fife
Dunmore NS Kelly Robertson West Fife
Lochgelly South PS/NS Amy Martin West Fife
Lochgelly West PS/NS Debbie Ure West Fife
Sunflower FNC Kirsty Frost West Fife

SOUTH WEST LOCALITY
Inverkeithing High School Cluster
Schools and Nurseries Psychologist Centre base
Inverkeithing HS Adam Brown/Julie McGowan West Fife
Inverkeithing HS DAS Julie McGowan West Fife
Aberdour PS/NS Julie McGowan West Fife
Camdean PS/NS Maria Ogg West Fife
Dalgety Bay PS/NS Kirsty Frost West Fife
Donibristle PS/NS Hannah Cutler West Fife
Inverkeithing PS Adam Brown West Fife
King's Road PS/NS Gwen Hobbs West Fife
North Queensferry PS/NS Gwen Hobbs West Fife
Park Road PS/NS Anna-May Hocking West Fife
Treetop (Inverkeithing) FNC Amy Martin West Fife

PUPIL SUPPORT SERVICES
Schools and Nurseries Psychologist Centre base
Primary Pupil Support Services (Fife-wide) Morag Docherty Central Fife
Secondary Pupil Support Services (Fife-wide) Jane Messer West Fife

North & East Fife Team, County Buildings, St Catherine Street, Cupar, KY15 4TA
Telephone No: 01334 659327/Internal 450586
cupar.educationalpsychologists@fife.gov.uk
Vivienne Sutherland Principal Psychologist
Emma Jessiman Depute Principal Psychologist (Operations)
Aileen Bracken Educational Psychologist
Hannah Bunce Educational Psychologist
Carys Murray Educational Psychologist
Pippa San Roman Educational Psychologist
Marilisa Scognamiglio Educational Psychologist
Hope Thompson - on maternity leave Educational Psychologist

West Fife Team, King's Road Primary School, King's Crescent, Rosyth, KY11 2RS
Telephone No:  01383 602379/Internal 490061
dunfermline.educationalpsychologists@fife.gov.uk
Adam Brown Depute Principal Psychologist (Strategy)
Jane Messer Depute Principal Psychologist (Operations)
Hannah Cutler Educational Psychologist in Training
Kirsty Frost Educational Psychologist
Gwen Hobbs Educational Psychologist
Anna-May Hocking Educational Psychologist
Claire Kerr Educational Psychologist
Julie McGowan Educational Psychologist
Amy Martin Educational Psychologist
Joanna Miller Educational Psychologist
Maria Ogg Educational Psychologist
Kelly Robertson Educational Psychologist
Ceri Titley Educational Psychologist
Debbie Ure Educational Psychologist

Central Fife Team, 4th Floor West, Fife House, North Street, Glenrothes, KY7 5LT
Telephone No:  01592 583348/Internal 442047
central.educationalpsychologists@fife.gov.uk
Malcolm McGovern Depute Principal Psychologist (Strategy)

mailto:cupar.educationalpsychologists@fife.gov.uk
mailto:dunfermline.educationalpsychologists@fife.gov.uk
mailto:central.educationalpsychologists@fife.gov.uk


Morag Docherty Depute Principal Psychologist (Operations)
Rosalye Billing - on maternity leave Educational Psychologist
Kayleigh Falls Educational Psychologist
Chris Hamilton Educational Psychologist
Linden Hampton Educational Psychologist
Sam Hannay Educational Psychologist
Joanna Lawson Educational Psychologist
Kerry Mitchell Educational Psychologist
Kirsty Pert Educational Psychologist in Training
Aneith Thomas Educational Psychologist
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